A1058 600

JC06 Rec'd PCT/PTO 9 / JUAN 2005

	B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00) 11 1 - 30	-2005	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
•					
	To the Commissioner for Patents. Please 10312	27922	s thereof.		
1	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of	Receiving Party(ies):		
13	Chih-Chang CHU	Name:	CORNELL RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.		
06.07.05	Xian-Zheng ZHANG Da-Qing WU	Internal Address:	Suite 105		
ė		Street Address:	20 Thornwood Drive		
Ŏ	☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached. 3. Nature of Conveyance:	-			
	⊠Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:	City, State, Zip:	Ithaca, New York 14850		
	Execution Date: June 3, 2005 & June 7, 2005	□ Additional na	me(s) and address(es) attached.		
	4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):	me(s) and address(es) allached.		
06/16/200 04 FC:802	5 MKAYPAGH 00000049 10538477 40.00 IP If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 3, 2005 & June 7, 2005				
	□ Additional Num	pers Attached			
	5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		lications and nts Involved: 1		
	Name:	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00		
	Address: 23364	☑ Enclosed (as par	t of Check No. <u>43870</u>)		
	Customer Number	☐ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account		
	Phone: (703) 683-0500	8. Deposit Account Numb	er: 02-0200		
	DO NOT USE T		PY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT		
	DO NOT DOE THIS OF AGE				
	9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Eric S. Spector, Reg. No. 22,495	oing is true and corre	June 7, 2005		
İ	Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	achments and document:	5		
			CHUC3007		

S:\Producer\ess\Assignments\CHUC3007 Cover Sheet.wpd

Attorney Dkt: CHUC3007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Chih-Chang CHU, Xian-Zheng ZHANG and Da-Qing WU whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in INJECTABLE HYDROGEL MICROSPHERES FROM AQUEOUS TWO-PHASE SYSTEM

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application	for United States Letters Patent was				
cxecuted on even date herewith	•				
□ executed on:					
☐ filed on: Serial No.:	•				
☑ established by PCT International Patent Application No.: US2	003/037076 filed: 4 December 2003				
WHEREAS, CORNELL RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC whose post office address is 20 Thornwood Drive, Suite 105, Itha hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entithroughout the world;					
throughout the United States of America, including any and all United Continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire riworld, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certifical Assignor under the terms of the Paris International Convention and	ied States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, ight, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the less in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded all other available international conventions and treaties; and the faddition, utility models, patents of impattation, and treaties.				
ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignee in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees, without further consideration and at Assignee's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within Assignor's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.					
Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire rebehoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representative. Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & The	been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. omas, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document				
needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	. ,				
Assignor Numa Chih-Chang CHU Where Signed	Address 14 Laura Lane Ithaca, New York 14850				
Ithaca, New York					
Date 6/3/ D. (-	Signanere				
ss Chu	(Notarization preferred but not required) and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and				
Before me personally appeared said Chih-Chang Chu deed this 3rd day of Tune, 2005.	and destrict speaker and				
GAIL A. CANTERBURY Notery Public, State of New York No. 4624249	Hail a. Canterburg Notary Public My Commission Expires: 3-30-06				
Qualified in Cortland County	My Commission Expires: 3-30-06				

M Continued on Next Page

S:\Produceness\Assignments\CHUC3007(1) wpd

ASSIGNMENT

Page: __2_

Xian-Zheng ZHANG

Address

19There Signed	. Wuhan, P.R. China 430072
Ithaca, New York	
Draie	Signature
ll'iness (optional)	Hainess (optional)
Print Type Name	Print Type Nume
Signature	Signature
Assigner Name Da-Qing WU Where Signed Ithaca, New York	20 Abbott Lane Ithace, New York 4850
Date 16/03/2005	Signature Win Sug wo
Witness (optional) Var Clus	Winness (uprional) (aven Steff) (I thin Type Nume
Karen Steffy	luen Juffey Signature
Assignar Name	Achtroxs
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
Winness (optional)	Witness (optional) Print Type Name
Print Type Name	
·	Signature

Cl Continued on Next Page

PET Applopment Wilness 2nd Page worth

Attorney Dkt: CHUC3007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Chih-Chang CHU, Xian-Zheng ZHANG and Da-Qing WU
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in INJECTABLE HYDROGEL MICROSPHERES FROM AQUEOUS TWO-PHASE SYSTEM

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was				
accuted on even de	nte herewith			
arecuted on:				
☐ filed on:	Serial No.:			
🗷 established by PCT	International Patent Application No.:	US2003/037076	filed: 4 Decamber 2003	
W// 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		F3.10		

WHEREAS, CORNELL RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.

whose post office address is 20 Thornwood Drive, Suite 105, Ithaca, New York 14850

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filling, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name	Address	
Chih-Chang CHU Where Signed	14 Laura Lanc Ithaca, New York 14850	
lthaca, New York	Signuture	
SS SS	(Notorization preferred but not required) and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and	
Before me personally appeared said, 2005. deed this day of, 2005.	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires:	

M Continued on Next Page

B::Producer\ess\Aselgnmanus\CHUC3007(1) wpd

ASSIGNMENT

Page: __Z_

Assigner Name Xian-Zheng ZHANG	Ashlreng
Where Signed Xian - Zheng - hang Ithaca, New York	Department of Chemistry, Wuhan University Wuhan, P.R. China 430072
Dune 2005/6/7	Witness (upstand) Shi-Wen HUANG
Witness (optional) Shi-Wen HUANG	Wilness (aptional) Shi-Wen HUANG
Print Type Numa	From Type Nume
() Signware	O Signoture
Axignor Name Da-Qing WU Where Signed	Address 20 Abbott Lane 11haca, Nevy York 14850
lihacz, New York	
Dute	Signature
lfuners (optional)	(Vines (uptional)
Prnu Type Name	Print Type Nume
Signature	Signatura
Assignar Name	Address
Where Signed	·
Dute	Signature
Witnexs (aptional)	Winess (optional)
Print Tyre Nume	Print Type Name
	(Normal and American

☐ Continued on Next Page

B&T-Assignment Witness 2nd Page wpd

RECORDED: 06/07/2005

Signature